delete, and add goods and services provided for under the Technology Fee. You agree to pay us the 
Technology Fee, as adjusted from time to time by us, should we implement it. 

3.4 Software Fees. We reserve the right to charge you a one-time software licensing fee 
not to exceed Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500) and an ongoing licensing fee of One 
Thousand Dollars ($1,000) per year. You agree to pay us the Software Fee, as adjusted from time to 
time by us, should we implement it. 

3.5 Insufficient Funds and Interest. All amounts which you owe us for any reason, will